

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.13951 OF 2025**

Kaushalyabai Eknath Waghale  
Thr. Poa Avinash J. Waghale .....Petitioner  
Vs.  
District Resettlement Officer Pune and Ors. ....Respondents

Mr.Atul Damle, Sr. Advocate i/by Mr.Vaibhav Ramchandra Gaikwad,  
for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Pawar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **1<sup>st</sup> October, 2025.**
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and seeks time to take instructions and file Affidavit-in-Reply if so necessary before the next date. Time granted.
4. Learned counsel for the Petitioner to supply spare copies of the Petition in the Registry to enable the Registry to issue notice to the Respondent Nos.5A to 5D-2.

5. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the Petitioner to serve the respondent Nos.5A to 5D-2 through private notice and file an affidavit-of-service before the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)